



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

HAKEEM MILES :
 :
 : No. 558, 2017
 :
 Defendant Below- :
 Appellant, :
 : ON APPEAL FROM
 : THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 v. : STATE OF DELAWARE
 : IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE
 : COUNTY
 : I.D. No. 1703001283
 STATE OF DELAWARE, :
 :
 :
 Plaintiff Below- :
 Appellee. :

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

FILING ID: 62176851

EUGENE J. MAURER, JR. P.A.
Christina L. Ruggiero (#6322)
1201-A King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 652-7900
Attorney for Appellant,
Defendant Below

Dated: June 26, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FINDING THAT A THIRD PARTY WHO DID NOT USE OR RESIDE IN THE PROPERTY HAD THE ACTUAL AUTHORITY TO CONSENT TO A WARRANTLESS ENTRY AND SEARCH OF THE PROPERTY AND THAT THEIR CONSENT OVERRULED MR. MILES’ OBJECTION.

A. Argument.....1-6

II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT FAILED TO DISMISS MR. MILES’ UNREASONABLE FELONY INDICTMENT THAT WAS BASED ON HIS LEGAL POSSESSION OF A FIREARM AND HIS POSSESSION OF LESS THAN ONE GRAM OF MARIJUANA.

A. Argument.....7-9

III. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT FAILED TO INSTRUCT THE JURY TO APPLY A NARROWER DEFINITION OF POSSESSION BECAUSE THE STATUTE CONTAINS A TEMPORAL REQUIREMENT.

A. Argument.....10-12

CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE LAW

Coastal Barge Corporation v. Coastal Zone Industrial Control,
492 A.2d 1242 (Del. 1985).....9

Elmore v. State,
2015 WL 3613557 (Del. June 9, 2015).....10

Georgia v. Randolph,
547 U.S. 103 (2006).....3, 4

Lecates v. State,
987 A.2d 413 (Del. 2009).....10

State v. Grayson,
2017 WL 1093939 (Del. Super. Ct. MAr. 22, 2017).....10

State v. Murray,
158 A.3d 476 (Del. Super. Ct. 2017).....7

United States v. Matlock,
415 U.S. 164 (1974).....1

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS

11 *Del. C.* § 1448.....7, 9-11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Connections Community Support Programs,
<http://www.connectionsbsp.org/about-connections/history/>
(last visited June 26, 2018).2

Del. H.B. 234 syn., 149th Gen. Assem. (2017).....7

Del. H.B. 110 syn., 149th Gen. Assem. (2017).....7

Newark, Del., C. § 22-133.....8

Wilm. C. § 36-66.....8
